| FORM PTO-1598 1-31-82 | | RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patient and Trademark Office |
|--|----------------------------|---|
| Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ | | SONLY |
| | alents and Trademarks: F | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | • | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): |
| | | Name: WORLD COSMETICS, LLC |
| EYE-P COSMETICS, LLC | | |
| | | Internal Address: n/a |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac | shed? 🖸 Yes' 🖾 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| 2 Assignment | 🗅 Merger | Street Address: Suite 17 |
| C Security Agreement | Change of Name | 6855 LEONS TECHNOLOGY CIRCLE |
| | | |
| | | City: COCONUT CREEK State: FL ZIP: 33073 |
| Execution Date: May 16, 2007 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent num | ber(s): | ······································ |
| , | • | e execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | |
| re i diostryphication no.(3) | | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | | 6,530,379 |
| | | 6,789,551 |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | 1 correspondence | |
| concerning document should be mail | lled: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: <u>FRANK L. KUBLER</u> | <u> </u> | |
| Internal Address; | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 |
| | | Enclosed. Please credit overpayments or charge underpayments to Deposit Account |
| ······································ | _ | charge underpayments to Deposit Account. |
| Street Address: 13261 S.W. 5 | 54th COURT | |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | | |
| City: MIRAMAR State: | FL ZIP: 33027 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour |
| , | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| | • | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. | llef, the foregoing inforr | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| FRANK L. KUBLER | | *** |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature PATENINY 16, 2007 |
| 700325250 | | TotREEL: 019304 FRAME: 0073 |

ASSIGNMENT

| Inventor | : | Irina Iosilevich |
|---------------|---|--|
| Title | : | Eyelash Separating, Curling and Coloring |
| | | Apparatus |
| Issue Date | : | September 14, 2004 |
| Patent Number | : | 6,789,551 |
| Filing Date | : | August 12, 2002 |
| Serial Number | : | 10/216,938 |

I, Irina Iosilevich, declare that I am president of EYE-P COSMETICS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having its principal place of business at 6855 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 17, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073, U.S.A., which is the current assignce of the above referenced United States patent for the invention entitled:

EYELASH SEPARATING, CURLING AND COLORING APPARATUS and WORLD COSMETICS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 6855 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 17, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign and transfer to WORLD COSMETICS, LLC, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent therefore identified herein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby signed my name below this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of May, 2007.

June Josiley-

Irina Iosilevich Inventor-Assignor

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0074

p. i

ASSIGNMENT

| Inventor Title | : | Irina Iosilevich Method of Depositing Cosmetic Pigment Material Onto Surfaces of Applicator Pads in a Pattern, and Pigment Depositing Apparatus |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Issue Date | : | March 11, 2003 |
| Patent Number | : | 6,530,379 |
| Filing Date | : | May 8, 2001 |
| Serial Number | : | 097852,062 |

I, Irina Iosilevich, declare that I am president of EYE-P COSMETICS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida and having its principal place of business at 6855 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 17, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073, U.S.A., which is the current assignee of the above referenced United States patent for the invention entitled:

METHOD OF DEPOSITING COSMETIC PIGMENT MATERIAL ONTO SURFACES OF APPLICATOR PADS IN A PATTERN,

AND PIGMENT DEPOSITING APPARATUS

and WORLD COSMETICS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 6855 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 17, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign and transfer to WORLD COSMETICS, LLC, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent therefore identified herein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby signed my name below this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of May, 2007.

Trune Touler -

Irina Iosilevich

RECORDED: 05/16/2007